PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRANSLATION OF JAPANESE CERTIFICATE OF TOTAL HISTORICAL RECORD INDICATING THAT THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO WAS ESTABLISHED AS A NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION UNDER THE JAPANESE NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION LAW

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAPAN AS REPRESENTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO	04/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO
Street Address:	3-1, Hongo, 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	113-8654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7371835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 415 576 0200

 Email:
 ack@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082363-000000US/ACK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Kundel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Historical Record#page1.tif source=Certificate of Historical Record#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021838 FRAME: 0837

500706666

source=Certificate of Historical Record#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021838 FRAME: 0838

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

of Ark Mori Bldg., 13F, No. 12-32 Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
107-6013

declare as follows:

Michio Ogawa

- 1. That I am well acquainted with both the English and Japanese languages, and
- 2. That the attached document is a true and correct translation made by me to the best of my knowledge.

January 4, 2005
(Date)

(Signature of Translator) Michio Ogawa

Certificate of Total Historical Record

Corporate Number: 0199-05-007398

The University of Tokyo

(National University Corporation)

3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo

Appellation	The University of Tokyo (National University Corporation)
Principal Office	<u> </u>
1 rincipal Office	3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo
Date of Corporate	April 1, 2004
Establishment	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Officer making	President: Takeshi Sasaki
registration	50-3, Yotsuya 1-chome, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo
Capital	876,717,103,514 Yen
	1 000 040 700 004 77
	1,002,246,766,881 Yen
	Changed as of September 24, 2004
	Registered as of October 28, 2004
Registration made	Establishment
	Registered as of April 1, 2004

This is to certify in writing that the above are all of the records which are registered and publicly disclosed.

Date: December 22, 2004

Seiichi Yoshioka, Registration Officer

(Seal)

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial Number: ko 358542

* The underlined entry is a deleted record.

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都文京区本郷七丁目3番1号 国立大学法人東京大学 会社法人等番号 0199-05-007398

名 称	国立大学法人東京大学
主たる事務所	東京都文京区本郷七丁目3番1号
法人成立の年月日	平成16年4月1日
役員に関する事項	東京都府中市四谷一丁目 5 0 番地の 3 学長 佐々木 毅
資本金	金8767億1710万3514円
	金1兆22億4676万6881円 平成16年 9月24日変更 平成16年10月28日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立 平成 1 6 年 4 月 1 日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成16年12月22日

東京法務局 登記官

RECORDED: 11/17/2008

吉 岡 誠

整理番号 コ358542 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/1

PATENT REEL: 021838 FRAME: 0841